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Questions relating to the make up of your DLC

1 Please provide the name of your District Licensing Committee, and a generic email address to which general correspondence will be certain
of a response.

Required:

Robert McNeil (Chairperson)

Neil Gillespie (Deputy Chairperson)
Mike MacAvoy

Brett (Gordy) Pay

lan Cooney
Mel Aitken

Email: rbTmcneil@gmail.com

2 Please provide the name, email, and contact phone number of your Committee’s Secretary.
Required:

Louise van der Voort

louise.vandervoort@codc.govt.nz

64 3 440 0627

Wayne Boss

wayne.boss@codc.govt.nz

021 246 1953

3 Please name each of your licensing inspectors and provide their email and contact phone number.
Required:

Paula Cathie

paula.cathie@codc.govt.nz
021 364 371

Licences for 2022-2023

4A In the 2022-2023 year, how many total Applications did your committee grant for New ‘on licences’ and to renew existing ‘on licences?
required:

New - 13
Renewed - 31

Total 44
4B In the 2022-2023 year, how many total Applications did your committee refuse for New ‘on licences’ and to renew existing ‘on licences’
required:

New -0
Renewed - 0

4C In the 2022-2023 year, how many total Applications did your committee grant for New ‘off licences’ and to renew existing ‘off licences’
required:

New - 20
Renewed - 39

Total - 59

4D In the 2022-2023 year, how many total Applications did your committee refuse for New ‘off licences’ and to renew existing ‘off licences’



required:

New -0
Renewed -0

4E In the 2022-2023 year, how many total Applications did your committee grant for New ‘club licences' and to renew existing ‘club licences'
(Required):

New -0
Renewed -3

Total -3
4F In the 2022-2023 year, how many total Applications did your committee refuse for New ‘club licences’ and to renew existing ‘club licences'
required:

New - 0
Renewed - 0

Managers' Certificates 2022-2023

4G In the 2022-2023 year, how many managers' certificates did your Committee issue?
required:

New - 70
Renewed - 162

Total - 232

4H In the 2022-2023 year, how many applications for managers’ certificates did your Committee refuse?
Required:

Refused - 0

41 In the 2022-2023 year, how many applications for managers' certificates were withdrawn?

required:

Withdrawn - 4

Renewals 2022-2023

4) In the 2022-2023 year, how many licence renewals did your Committee issue?

required:

Renewals - 69

4K In the 2022-2023 year, how many licence renewals did your Committee refuse?

required:

Refuse - 0

4L In the 2022-2023 year, how many managers' certificate renewals did your committee issue?
required:

Renewed - 162

4M In the 2022-2023 year, how many managers' certificate renewals did your committee refuse?
required:

Refuse - 0

4N As at 30 June 2023 what is the total number of On-Licences (new and existing) in your licensing district?



required:

Total On - 83

40 As at 30 June 2023 what is the total number of Off-Licences (new and existing) in your licensing district?
required:

Total Off - 121

4P As at 30 June 2023 what is the total number of Club Licences (new and existing) in your licensing district?
required:

Total Club - 28

Operations relating to DLC Operations & Experiences in 2022-2023

5 Please comment on any changes or trends in the DLC workload in 2022-2023

required:

No noticeable changes or trends have been experienced.

6 Please comment on any new initiatives the Committee has developed/adopted in 2022-2023.
required:

No new initiatives developed or adopted.

7 Has your DLC developed a Local Alcohol Policy?

No

7A If yes at what stage is the policy?

Not Answered

8 If the answer to 7 is ‘in force’, what effect do you consider your Local Alcohol Policy is having?
required:

n/a

9A If the answer to 7 is ‘in force’, is your Local Alcohol Policy due for review?

No

9B If the answer to 9A is Yes, has such a review been undertaken; and, if so with what result?
required:

n/a

10 Please comment on the ways in which you believe the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012 is, or is not, achieving its object. Note: the object
of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012 is that: a) the sale, supply, and consumption of alcohol should be undertaken safely and
responsibly; andb) the harm caused by the excessive or inappropriate consumption of alcohol should be minimised.

required:

This authority appears to be achieving the objects of the Act and nothing untoward has been brought.
11 What changes or trends in licensing have you seen since the Act came into force?

required:

No noticeable changes or trends have been obvious.

12 What changes to practices and procedures under the Act (if any) would you find beneficial?

required:



No changes to practices or procedures necessary.
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